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5. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION

12 seconds
6. TYPE OF OBSERVATION

gyound Visaal
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FORM
FTD ser 63 0-:329 (T )E)
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9. PHYSICAL EVIDENC:

PROJECT 10073 RECORD
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2. LOCATION - | ,_
' M. Loty NeW TOK !
10. CONCLUSION '
‘ Poss. ble: SATELLITE ‘

11. BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

Observer sightec¢ a whie flashing light with a period of _
approximately 1/5 second per interval. The object travei-
ed east:rly and dropped below the tree line when diue NE.
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Observe: states that "Not a Echo satellite such naving
been cbserved by both previously ako flashing." I

COMMENTS: There are numerous other satellite unat it *
couid possibly haves been. |
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USAF (SAFOICC)
Attn: Jo Turnure

2
3
.
PER CON-
VERSATION
4
SIGNATURE
REMARKS

Attach

all the information which we have on '
sighting of September 4, 1967. 3.
He has not forwvarded a FTD Form 164 to our office.

FROM

FTD (TL

57/Ur0) “Brmovér | 22
W-P AFB

Ohio 45433 Rt % Jie

) and DD Form 96, g W
. FSC-AAFB-WASH..D.C.
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' SAF-0ICC/J. Turnure/bp/76526/23 Oct 67
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Ho are unable to 1dont1fy pooitiuly the object yqu oburvcd
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'y ‘I'ha ducription you provided is consiatont with rotating
el - satellite packages. It would Le nearly impossible to determine

‘;-,'f;. - which satellite component you might have observed since there are

. %7 . more than forty visible to the naked wye.

; _ j:,,,i{""i--_"ﬂ' T The Btate of Nev York is heavily ringed by S8AGE stations,
W X hut none of these stations reported any unidentified flying objects. ﬂ.,-:
i \h d:ld not rceun any other uro ropom from the Butc of m York..

I 1L In the future, if you should observe another unidentified obJoct >
e - please contact the nearest Air Force installation immediately; it will
b RN be glad to conduct an on~the-gpot investigation.

Thn.n.k you for bringing your obumuon to our attenuon N
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DAVID L. STILES

Major USAF

Acting Chief, Civil Branch

- Community Relations Division
Office of Information
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CARLETON J KING
30TM D_wrmﬂ. Ncw York

MEMBER
COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVices

OFFICES:

1212 LonGwor™ BuiLDING ~ &~ ’ 4
Waswncron, D.C. 20818 Longress ot the Enited Srtates
Suein remon, .Y, 1oouse of Aepregentatives Bt d gl

Uashington, D.C.

~

September 30, 1667

Colon2l John Chazman
Air rorce Liaison ,

House of Representatives
wWashington, D. C.

Dear Colonel Chapmané

Th2 enclosed letter was received by me {rom oue
of the rost outstanding and reliable constituents in oy
District.

He has aszed m2 to check out the iniormation
which he has given ia detail., Perhads you can provide a
satislactory answer., '

: Thanking you for yowr attention in this matter,

R I am m
| Y &5,
_ ‘ &
- "2}
.. ~ I J. KOG, M. C,

CJK:mad




CALRLETON J KING.

: MENIER
30TH DisTicT Ni'w YORK ‘
COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

OFFICES!
1212 LONGWORT™ BUILDING

WhsnaTon, .. 30815 Congress of the United States

444 BrROADWAY

SARATOGA SrriInGs, N Y. ﬁﬂ“ﬁt Ot keprtﬁtﬂtatihts lDGME!:IZ‘?fA:.V: ':g's::r.n
Wlashington, BD.C.

. September 30, 1967

Colonel John Chapman
Air Force Liaison
House of Representatives

Washington, D. C.

Dear Colonel Chapman:

The enclosed letter was received by me from one

of the most outstanding and reliable constituents in my
District.

He has asked me to check out the information
which he has given in detail. Perhaps you can provide a
satisfactory answer,

Thanking you for your attention in this matter,
I am

CJK : mad
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septeuicer lu,159

The Monoraole Carletcr J. King
The House of Representatives
Washington, D. C.

Dea: Carletan:

I an enclosing a comprehensive report on
the UfO or UOF whica ycu and I discussed on your
iast visit to Saratoga. You said you would

give it tbo the Defense Deyertanent. FLEope to hear
from you soon or will the Blustook gobble it up

in its confusion?

Beat regards to Connie. Keep rell

sincerely







NELSON D. GRISWOLD
THREE DAYODUW RPOAD

P, 0. BOX 236
LAKE JACKSON, TEXAS 77566




